

# **PRESS RELEASE**

6/6/16

# Roetzel Named Top Contributor in 20<sup>th</sup> Circuit for 2015 by Attorneys' Title Fund Services, LLC

**Orlando**, **FL** (*June 6, 2016*) – Attorneys' Title Fund Services, LLC (The Fund) announced Roetzel has been named a Top Contributor of the 20<sup>th</sup> Circuit in the state of Florida.

With The Fund's Circuit Award, Roetzel is being recognized as one of the top performers in their judicial circuit, taking into consideration the local market. Only three of The Fund's Member firms in the 20th circuit received this statewide distinction, which demonstrates the commitment they have shown to their clients and to The Fund.

"With The Fund Top Contributor Circuit award, Roetzel ranks among a very prestigious group of legal professionals within the real estate industry," said Jimmy R. Jones, President and CEO of Attorneys' Title Fund Services, LLC.

Circuit Top Contributor Members are determined by the level of business they have conducted with The Fund the prior year.

#### About The Fund

Attorneys' Title Fund Services, LLC (The Fund) supports and promotes the success of Attorneys' real estate practices by providing expert underwriting counsel, the best legal education, valuable title information and innovative products and services in keeping with The Fund's mission to preserve and facilitate the real estate practices of its Members in their protection of the public. Always Driven is a commitment The Fund has to create innovative products and services that allow attorneys to conduct transactions easily and efficiently. For more information, visit <a href="http://www.thefund.com">http://www.thefund.com</a>.

### About Roetzel

Roetzel is a full-service law firm with offices located throughout Ohio and Florida, and in Chicago and Washington, D.C. The firm provides comprehensive legal services to national and international corporations, closely held and family-run businesses, institutions, organizations, and individuals. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.ralaw.com">www.ralaw.com</a>.

## **Media Contact**

Ashley McCool Senior Marketing Communications Coordinator Roetzel & Andress LPA amccool@ralaw.com 330-849-6636

###

This press release is informational only and should not be construed as legal advice. ©2016 Roetzel & Andress LPA. All rights reserved. For more information, please contact Roetzel's Marketing Department at 330.849.6636.